Territory Records (Director of Territory Records) Appointment 2012 (No 1)

Notifiable instrument NI2012-479

made under the

Territory Records Act 2002, s 34 (Appointment of the director)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Territory Records (Director of Territory Records) Appointment 2012 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 2 October 2012.

3 Appointment of the Director

I appoint Ms Danielle Wickman as the Director of Territory Records.

4 Term of appointment

The Director of Territory Records is appointed for the period of five years.

Andrew Barr MLA Treasurer

10 September 2012